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COMPANY Plenary Representative Deputy T.C. Representative 

The Altro Group Plc Mr Thierry Neyroud  Mr David Cockhead 

Works road 
Letchworth 
Hertfordshire 
SG6 1NW 
UNITED KINGDOM 

   

T+44 1462 480 480 
F+44 1462 480 010 
info@altro.com 
www.altro.com 

T+44 1462 489 310 
F+44 1462 475 210 
tney@altro.com 
M+44 (0)7901 510349 

 
T+44 1462 489 376 
F+44 1462 475 314 
dcoc@altro.com  
M+44 7771 775 230 

Amorim Revestimentos, S.A. Jean-Sébastien Moinier Ms Graça Rocha Dr. Roberto Teixeira 

Rua do Ribeirinho 202  
P.O. Box 13 
4536-907 S.Paio de Oleiros 
PORTUGAL 

   

T+351 22 7475600 
F+351 22 747 5608 
www.amorim.com 

T +352 661 94 92 03 
jsmoinier.ar@amorim.com 

T+351 22 7475600 
F+351 22 747 5608 
grocha.ar@amorim.com 
M+351 963 22 96 32 

 
 
roberto.teixeira@amorim.com 
M +351 (965) 481 384 

Amtico International Mr Jonathan Duck Mr Gary Wilson John Baggaley 

P.O. Box 42 
Kingfield Road 
Coventry 
CV6 5 AA 
UNITED KINGDOM 

   

T+44 2476 861 400 
F+44 2476 861 552 
www.amtico.com 

T+44 2476 861 458 
T+44 2476 861 528 
jonathan.duck@amtico.com 
M+44 77 98 65 38 41 

T+44 2476 861 457 
F+44 2476 861 508 
gary.wilson@amtico.com 
M+44 78 36 65 21 34 

T+44 2476 861 453 
F+44 2476 861 508 
john.baggaley@amtico.com 
M+44 77 93 24 39 51 
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COMPANY Plenary Representative Deputy T.C. Representative 

Artigo Spa (Mondo Spa) Mr Marco Butturini Mr Francesco Villa Mr Jegadeesh Chethira Balagan 

17014 Cairo Montenotte (SV),  
Loc. Carpeneto 
ITALY 

Artigo Spa – Mondo Group 
Via Dei Tulipani, 1 
20090 Pieve Emanuele (Mi), Italy 

Artigo Spa – Mondo Group 
Via Dei Tulipani, 1 
20090 Pieve Emanuele (Mi), Italy 

 

T+39 019509011 
F+39 019505513 
info@artigo.com 
www.artigo.com 

T+39 02 90786415 
F+39 02 90786449 
mabu@artigo.com  

T+39 02 90786415 
F+39 02 90786449 
villa@artigo.com  

T+39.019.50901254 
Jegadeesh@artigo.com 

ASPECTA B.V. Mr Marcel Kies Mr Gavin Driscoll Ms Monique Vergouwen 

Argon 37a   
4751XC Oud Gastel   
THE NETHERLANDS 

Argon 37a   
4751XC Oud Gastel   
THE NETHERLANDS 

Aspecta BV Ireland 
Building 1000, Units 1201 + 1202, 
City Gate, Mahon,  
Cork, 
Ireland 

Argon 37a   
4751XC Oud Gastel   
THE NETHERLANDS 

T+31 88 16 62 500 
info@aspectaflooring.com 
www.aspectaflooring.com 

T+31 88 16 62 500 
F+31 650 66 68 99 
mkies@aspectaflooring.com 
M+31 6 50 66 68 99 

T+353 21 2409246 
gdriscoll@halsteadintl.com  
M+353 8 63 80 53 22 

T+31 88 16 62 500 
mvergouwen@aspectaflooring.com 

BIG Floorcoverings NV (Cushion 
Vinyl) Mr Arne Hautekeete  Frank Loncke 

BIG Floorcoverings NV (Cushion Vinyl)  
Rijksweg 442  
8710 Wielsbeke  
Belgium 

Beaulieu International Group nv 
Holstraat 59 
8790 Waregem 
Belgium 

 
Beaulieu International Group nv  
Groenedreef 15A 
9770 Kruishoutem 
Belgium 

T+32 56 67 66 11 
F+32 56 67 69 84 
www.beauflor.com 

arne.hautekeete@bintg.com  
T +32 56 67 66 87 
Frank.Loncke@berryalloc.com  
M +32 498 12 27 68 
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COMPANY Plenary Representative Deputy T.C. Representative 

Designflooring Mr Paul Barratt Mr Steve Curry Mr Adrian Shortland 

Crab Apple Way 
Vale Park, Evesham  
Worcestershire  
WR11 1GP 
United Kingdom 

   

T+44 1386 820 105 
www.designflooring.com 

T+44 1386 820200 
paul.barratt@designflooring.com 
M+44 7725 781059 

T+44 1386 820285 
steve.curry@designflooring.com 
M+44 7971 917635 

Adrian.Shortland@designflooring.com 
T+44 7702 878410 

Dickson-Constant SAS Mr Amaury Flipo  Ms. Maria Henry 

Z.I la Pilaterie 10,  
rue des Châteaux BP 109 
59443 Wasquehal Cedex 
France 

   

T+33 3 20 45 59 59 
F+33 3 20 45 59 00 
contact@dickson-constant.com 
www.dickson-constant.com 

T+33  
F+33  
afilipo@dickson-constant.com 
M+33 6  

 mhenry@dickson-constant.com 

Forbo Flooring Systems Mr Willem Burmanje Mr Jean-Michel Wins Mr Fred Seifert 

Forbo Management S.A. 
Lindenstrasse 8/P.O. Box 1041 
CH-6341 Baar 
SWITZERLAND 

Forbo Flooring BV 
P.O. Box 13 
1560 AA Krommenie 
THE NETHERLANDS 

Forbo Management S.A. 
Lindenstrasse 8/P.O. Box 1041 
CH-6341 Baar 
SWITZERLAND 

Forbo Flooring BV 
P.O. Box 13 
1560 AA Krommenie 
THE NETHERLANDS 

T+41 58 787 25 25 
F+41 58 787 20 25 
www.forbo.com 

T+31 75 6477337 
F+31 75 6477716 
willem.burmanje@forbo.com 
M+316 50 27 66 88 

T+31 75 6477191 (Esther in Asseldelft) 
jean-michel.wins@forbo.com 
M+41 58 787 25 59 

T+31 75 64 77 410 
F+31 75 64 77 728 
fred.seifert@forbo.com 
M+31 6 53 38 36 66 
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COMPANY Plenary Representative Deputy T.C. Representative 

Gerflor SA Mr Pierre Lienhard Mr Pierre Convers Dr Olivier Ceysson 

50 cours de la République 
69624 VILLEURBANNE 
France 

43, boulevard Garibaldi 
69170 Tarare 
France 

43, boulevard Garibaldi 
69170 Tarare 
France 

BP6 – ZI du Bois des Lots 
26130 St Paul Trois Châteaux 
France 

www.gerflor.com 

T+33 4 74 05 40 71 
F+33 4 74 05 04 60 
plienhard@gerflor.com  
M+33 6 20 68 07 75 

T+33 4 74 05 40 25 
F+33 4 74 05 31 30 
pconvers@gerflor.com  
M+33 6 20 68 08 16 

T+33 4 75 50 69 02 
F+33 4 75 50 69 70 
oceysson@gerflor.com 
M+33 6 20 68 08 07 

IVC BV Mr Ivo Schintz  Mr Joost Demuynck 

Nijverheidslaan, 29 
B-8580 Avelgem 
Belgium 

IVC Flooring Development Centre 
Textielstraat 24 
B-8790 Waregem (Belgium) 

  

T+32 56 653 211 
F+386 3 71 20 755 
www.ivcgroup.com 

M+32 496 56 05 63 
T+32 56 59 03 15 
Ivo.schintz@ivcgroup.com 

 joost.demuynck@ivcgroup.com 
M+32 475 98 30 00 

Kährs Oy  Mr. Jonas Bäck Mr Andreas Berge Mr Samuli Löytönen 

Mail to: 
P.O. Box 8 
37101 NOKIA 
FINLAND 

Invoices to: 
P.O. Box 8124 
FI-02066 DOCUSCAN 
FINLAND 

   

T+358 207 409 600 
F+358 207 409 730 

jonas.back@kahrs.com  
M+46705106143 

andreas.berge@kahrs.se 
M+46 702 463 835 

T+358 207 409 600 
samuli.loytonen@upofloor.fi 
M+358 400 742 337 
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COMPANY Plenary Representative Deputy T.C. Representative 

mFlor International B.V. Mr Eef van Leusden Mr Nick Atkins Mr Nick Atkins 

Koppelstraat 23 
7391 AK Twello 
THE NETHERLANDS 

Koppelstraat 23 
7391 AK Twello 
THE NETHERLANDS 

Hilltop 
Barton Road 
Pulloxhill 
Bedfordshire MK45 5HP 
England 

 

T+31 57 17 50 600 
www.mflor.com 

T+31 57 17 50 600 
e.vanLeusden@endesign.org 

T+44 15 25 71 40 82 
F+44 15 25 71 40 83 
n.atkins@endesign.org

 

nora systems GmbH Mr Dietmar Mävers   Dr Mario Kröger 

Höhner Weg 2-4 
69469 Weinheim 
GERMANY 

   

www.nora.com 

T+49 6201 80 5860 
F+49 6201 88 5860 
dietmar.maevers@nora.com 
M+49 173 34 80 812 

 
T+49 6201 80 7285 
F+49 6201 88 7285 
mario.kroeger@nora.com 

Polyflor Ltd (Halstead Plc) Mr Bob Smith Dr Mike Minett Dr Mike Minett 

P.O. Box 3 
Radcliffe New Road 
Whitefield, Manchester 
M45 7NR 
UNITED KINGDOM 

James Halstead plc 
Beechfield 
Hollinhurst Road, Radcliffe 
Manchester M26 1JN 
UNITED KINGDOM 

James Halstead plc 
Beechfield 
Hollinhurst Road, Radcliffe 
Manchester M26 1JN 
UNITED KINGDOM 

 

T+44 161 767 1111 
F+44 161 766 7499 
www.polyflor.com 

T+44 161 767 19 00 
F+44 161 766 74 99 
bsmith@jameshalstead.plc.uk 
M+44 7793 18 59 50 

T+44 161 767 11 98 
F+44 161 766 74 99 
mminett@jameshalstead.plc.uk 
M+44 7971 611057 
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COMPANY Plenary Representative Deputy T.C. Representative 

Tarkett SA Ms Myriam Tryjefaczka Mr Fabrice Barthélemy Dr Alain Casoli 

Tarkett France 
1 Terrasse Bellini - Tour Initiale  
92919 Paris La Defense  
France 

  
Tarkett – Corporate R&I Centre 
Z.A. Salzbaach  
L-9559 Wiltz 
Luxembourg 

www.tarkett.com 
T+33 1 41 20 42 96 
myriam.tryjefaczka@tarkett.com 
M+33 6 08 56 72 66 

T+33 1 41 20 41 75 
fabrice.barthelemy@tarkett.com 
M+33 6 22 03 35 85 

T+352 94 92 11 83 42 
F+352 94 92 11 92 93 
alain.casoli@tarkett.com 
M+352 661 949 291 

Windmöller GmbH Mr Ralf Eisermann Mr Georg Kruse Dr. Thomas Hohberg 

Nord-West-Ring 21  
32832 Augustdorf  
Allemagne 

   

T+49 5237 609 250 
F+49 5237 609 109 
http://www.windmoeller.de 

T+49 5237 609 400 
ralf.eisermann@windmoeller.de 
M+49 151 5 446 28 37 

T+49 5231 6022 100 
F+49 5231 6022 198 
georg.kruse@windmoeller.de  
M+49 15154447474 

T+49 5231 6022-240  
Thomas.hohberg@windmoeller.de 
M+49 151 70620502 
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COMPANY Plenary Representative Deputy T.C. Representative 

ERFMI Ms Jane Gardner Dr Jochen Zimmermann 
Mr Démosthène Sakkas  
Chairman of the TC 

Rue de Montoyer 24 
1000 Bruxelles 
BELGIUM 

  
Tarkett France 
1 Terrasse Bellini - Tour Initiale  
92919 Paris La Defense France 

T+32 2 2 87 08 71 
info@erfmi.com 
www.erfmi.com 

T+32 2 2 87 08 71 
jane.gardner@erfmi.com 
M+44 7375 55 39 48 

+32 2 2 87 08 72 
jochen.zimmermann@erfmi.com 
+49 171 815 49 59 

+33 1 4120 4292 
Demosthene.Sakkas@tarkett.com 
+33 6 3378 5470 

RFCI   Ms Dean Thompson 

(not a member only for info)   
RFCI 
Resilient Floor Covering Institute 
115 Broad Street, Suite 201 
LaGrange, GA 30240, USA 

   
T+01 207 236 8181 
T+01 706 882 3833 
T+01 207 236 0231 
 

 


